FORM PTO-1595 R 07 - 09 -	12001 HEETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 101770	0240 the attached documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Carrel W. Ewing Brian P. Auclair Mark J. Bigler Andrew J. Cleveland James P. Maskaly Jay Henley Williams Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Server Technology, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 1040 Sandhill Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89511
Execution Date: 6/8/01, 6/11/01, and 6/19/01	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \[Yes \] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/892 350	e execution date of the application is: 6/26/01 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard B. Main 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: 02/2001 MLAKEW1 00000008 09892350 FC::581 40.00 DP Street Address: 24441 Mines Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Payment by credit card, form PTO-2038 is attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94550 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
	1
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard B. Main	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 6/26/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 011941 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	IVILF-600-13
Whereas, I, Carrel W. EWING of Incline Village,	Nevada, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements POWER-MANAGER CONFIGURATION UPLOAD AND D	in
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK MANAG	GERS
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Server Technology, Inc. of Reno, Nevada	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nev	ada, 89511 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	I this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of	,20 <u>0/</u> ,
at 1040 Sandhill Dr. Rem W 89571	
land We	£
State of NEVALA SS:	(Signature)
County of <u>NASHOE</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>CARREL</u> W. EWING	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20 01	<u>// 1/1/2</u>
SUZANNE L. NEELEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-62178-2 - Expires April 25, 2004	
Seal	totary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

Addidition of All EloAtion	MLF-600-13
Whereas, I, Brian P. AUCLAIR of Reno, Nevada	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
POWER-MANAGER CONFIGURATION UPLOAD AND D METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK MANAGER	OWNLOAD
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	······································
x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	, and
	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nev	ada, 89511 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the	nese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventio	n in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	I therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this	, 20 <u>0</u>],
at 1040 Sandhill DR Reno N 8	951/ Cluclai Signature)
State of NEVASA SS: County of WASHOE Before me personally appeared said BRIAN P. AUCIAIR and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of TUNE, 2001.	٠ - ١
SUZANNE L. NEELEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-62178-2 - Expires April 25, 2004	The feeker
Seal J. (N	otan Public
four Statement. This form is actimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will year depending	unan the nareds of the individual case. A

comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief prormation Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO. Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) MLF-600-13

	Mark J. BIGLER		Fugene Or	eaon	
Whereas, I,	Walk o. Dialli	of		egon	, hereafter
	applicant, have invented		•		
POWI	ER-MANAGER COM METHOD AND SY				
	ich an application for a Uation Number/_				
	ich an application for a l			on	, and
Whereas,	Server Technology,	Inc. of	Reno, Neva	da herei	n referred to
"assignee" who	ose mailing address is _	1040 Sandhill	Drive, Reno, N	levada, 89511	is de-
sirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title	e and interest in th	e same;		
Now, therefore	e, in consideration of the	sum of	dollars (\$), the receipt wh	ereof is ac-
knowledged, a	and other good and value	able consideratior	n, I, the applicant,	by these presents do	sell, assign
and transfer ur	nto said assignee the ful	ll and exclusive rig	ht to the said inve	ntion in the United St	ates and the
entire right, title	e and interest in and to a	iny and all Patents	which may be gra	inted therefor in the U	nited States,
I hereby autho	rize and request the Co	ommissioner of Pa	atents and Trader	narks to issue said U	nited States
Patent to said	assignee, of the entire r	ight, title, and inte	est in and to the s	ame, for his sole use	and behoof;
and for the use	and behoof of his legal	representatives,	to the full end of th	e term for which said	Patent may
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the	same would have	been held by me	had this assignment	and sale not
been made.					
Executed this_		19 day of \overline{J}	une	, 20 <u>0 \</u>	
at	Jeno Na	unda	89511		
			Mark	le -	
State of _ \	de-unda) SS:			(Signature)	
County of L	Jashous)	Mark 5	Bioles		
and acknowle	ersonally appeared said adged the foregoing instruction, 20 0 1		act and deed this	19+2	
	NOTARY PUBLIC				
No.	STATE OF NEVAD County of Washoe	(2)	Λ ~	, 1	
No.S	MICHELLE MART 9-30200-2 Appointment Expires Oct. 29, 20	03 🖁	the old	Mat	
Seaf		a stransfer to	1 1 2	(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) MLF-600-13

	77.21 000 10
Whereas, I,Andrew J. CLEVELANDof Reno, Nevada	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
POWER-MANAGER CONFIGURATION UPLOAD AND DOW	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK MANAGER	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
	herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nevada,	89511 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the sum of	ne receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these	presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in t	he United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the	refor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to i	issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for	his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for	or which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of	, 20_6/,
at 1040 Sandhill DN Reno W8951/	1
andrew J. C.	leveland
State of NEVANA) SS: (Signa	ature)
County of h/ASH)F	
Before me personally appeared said ANDREW J. CLEVELAND and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th	
day of \sqrt{LNE} , 2001.	
SUZANNE L. NEELEY	
Notary Public - State of Nevada	
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 00-62178-2 - Expires April 25, 2004	
Seal (Notary	Rublig

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. It implies will vary depending upon the preeds of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) MLF-600-13

Whereas, I,	James P. MASKALY	of	Sparks, Nev	ada	_, hereafter
	applicant, have invented certain	new and u			
	ER-MANAGER CONFIGU		•		
	METHOD AND SYSTEM				
	ich an application for a United S ation Number/_				
				-	and
ior wn	ich an application for a United S	iales Pater	ii was executed o		, and
	Server Technology, Inc.			dahereir	referred to
"assignee" who	ose mailing address is1040	Sandhill I	Drive, Reno, N	evada, 89511	is de-
sirous of acqui	iring the entire right, title and int	erest in the	same;		
Now, therefore	e, in consideration of the sum of		_dollars (\$), the receipt who	ereof is ac-
	and other good and valuable cor				
and transfer ur	nto said assignee the full and ex	clusive rigł	nt to the said inver	ntion in the United Sta	ates and the
entire right, title	e and interest in and to any and a	all Patents v	which may be grar	nted therefor in the Ur	ited States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States					
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;					
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may				Patent may	
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same w	ould have	been held by me l	nad this assignment a	ind sale not
been made.					
Executed this _		ay of	June	,20 <u></u>	
at 1040 Sandhill DN. Rew N 898/1					
			James	P. Musha	
State of N	EVADA SS:	 		(Signature)	
County of Ly	ASHOE)	uce L	Marian	,	
County of NASHOE Before me personally appeared said					
day of Ju		De HIS HEE	act and deed this		
	SUZANNE L. NEEL	EY I			
	Notary Public - State of N Appointment Recorded in Washon	evada		PV	
	No: 00-62178-2 - Expires April 2	25, 2004			X /
Seal				(Notany Public)	they.
					/

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS DDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011941 FRAME: 0481

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION MLF-600-13 Jay Henley WILLIAMS Yankton, South Dakota Whereas, I, , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ____ POWER-MANAGER CONFIGURATION UPLOAD AND DOWNLOAD METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK MANAGERS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number / for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and Server Technology, Inc. of Reno, Nevada Whereas. herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89511 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______ dollars (\$_____), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not DEST 3 RD STREET, YANKTON, SD 5 been made. Executed this State of County of YNNKTOM) Before me personally appeared said ____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this , 200/ .

formus beginnated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any the volume required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents

PATENT